
Week Commencing Monday 7 November 

We have now received the photographs from Braiswick Photo-
graphic Co Ltd.  The packs vary in terms of number and size of 
photographs and so the costs range from £12 to £18.  Please 
call into the office to view the actual photos and make pay-
ments should you wish to purchase them. 
 

Proofs of the class photographs are being sent home and are 
available for ordering.  Order forms are provided and must be 
returned to the school by Friday 18 November.  
 

Last chance to order a school fleece is by tomorrow (Tuesday 8 
November) at 3pm.  The cost of a fleece is £12. 
 

Family Bingo 
 

Family Bingo is taking place on Friday 11 November straight 
after school in the school hall.  £2.00 for 5 games of Bingo! See 
attached letter. 
 

Stars of the Week  
Discovery  Matthew and Summer 
Voyager   Poppy and Tria 
Atlantis   Abbey-Jane and Georgie 
Challenger  Kieran and Robin 
Endeavour  Leon and Sasha 
 

Team Points: Saturn earnt the most team points this week 
(70) and now lead the overall team point challenge. 
 

The class with the best attendance over the course of the first 
week of this term was Atlantis with 100% attendance 
 

Key Dates 
Friday 11 November  Atlantis Class Assembly 
    PTA Family Bingo 
Tuesday 22 November Open Evening 
Weds 23 November  Parents invited into Discovery 
Friday 25tNovember  Voyager Class Assembly 
Monday 28 November Height & Weigh Check Y1 &6 
Thursday 1 December Xmas Decorations Morning 
Friday 2 December  Christmas Fayre 
Friday 16 December  Nativity 
Tuesday 20 December Christmas Lunch 
Weds 21 December  Christmas Carols 
    Last Day of Term 2 
Tuesday 3 January   First day of Term 3 
Friday 10 February   Last Day of Term 3 
Monday 20 February  First Day of Term 4 
Friday 31 March   Last Day of Term 4 
Tuesday 18 April   First Day of Term 5 
Friday 26 May  Last Day of Term 5 
Monday 12 June   First Day of Term 6 
Friday 21 July   Last Day of Term 6 
 

Accompanying this newsletter are the areas of learning for 
each of the classes in the school.  Here you will be able to 
see the current learning taking place in your child’s class so 
that you can continue to support them further at home. 
 
In order to  help you provide support at home in your child’s 
learning, each teacher is delivering short sessions aimed at 
giving parents a greater understanding of the skills children 
should be learning in the key areas of reading, writing and 
maths.  From these sessions you will be able to take away 
ideas of activities you could do with your child at home to 
further support their learning.  Dates for all of these sessions 
are detailed in the table at the bottom of the page.  The first 
set of sessions are on Reading and take place throughout 
the course of this week between 2.30 and 3pm.  Please find 
the time to come along if you can. 
 
From today, the range of extra curricular clubs we offer at 
school re-starts following the half term break.  All of the 
clubs are almost at capacity and all children who wanted to 
take part in a club were able to.  Look out on the school 
website and Twitter page for photos from the clubs over the 
course of the term. 
 
Last week the football team played just their second game 
of the season.  There was a marked improvement as they 
were narrowly beaten by Sibertswold primary.  The team are 
certainly making great progress and I am sure we will be 
reporting on a victory very soon. 
 
Thank you to all those children and their families who have 
managed to raise some fantastic amounts of money through 
the Sponsored Bounce which took place before the end of 
last term.  We have already surpassed our target of £300 so 
if you have any donations to add to this then please bring 
them into school by the end of the week. 
 
A request from Voyager class for any empty cereal boxes to 
be brought into school to help them gather resources for a 
forthcoming DT project. 
 
 
Leaflets for the Scholastic Book Club have been sent home 
along with this newsletter.  Should you wish to place an  
order then please do so by the 18th November. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Class Subject Area 

  Maths English Reading 

Voyager Tues 8 Nov Tues 15 Nov Tues 22 Nov 

Challenger Thurs 10 Nov Thurs 17 Nov Thurs 24 Nov 

Atlantis Mon 7 Nov Mon 14 Nov Mon 21 Nov 

Endeavour Fri 11 Nov Fri 18 Nov Fri 25 November 


